

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.11042 of 2026**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	13.04.2026	<p><b><u>RY, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WP No.11042 of 2026</u></p> <p>Ms. N.V.R. Rajya Lakshmi, learned counsel is representing on behalf of Sri N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 and seeks time to get instructions in the matter.</p> <p>For instructions, list this matter on 17.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>IA No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard both sides. Perused the record.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's passport expired with effect from 12.04.2026. He wants the said passport to be released for filing fresh application for renewal. His representations dated 22.01.2026, 30.01.2026, 05.02.2026 and 16.02.2026 are still pending before the respondent authorities.</p> <p>Having regard to the said submissions, the respondents are hereby directed to consider the representations dated 22.01.2026, 30.01.2026, 05.02.2026 and 16.02.2026 submitted by the petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RY,J</b> Isn</p>	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--